
Universal Credit and 
free NHS prescriptions

Not everyone who gets Universal Credit is 
allowed free NHS prescriptions.

www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/check

Check if you’re 
eligible for help

easy
read
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You are allowed free NHS 
prescriptions if you get  
Universal Credit and your  
earnings during your last  
assessment period were:

• £435 or less, or £935 or less 
if you get money for a child, 
or have limited capability for 
work

These earning limits still apply 
if you claim Universal Credit 
with your partner. 
 
Your claim is based on the 
amount of money you earn 
as a couple.

£435

£935
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‘Last assessment period’ means 
the assessment period that 
ended just before the date you 
claim free NHS prescriptions.

Your earnings are shown on your statement as ‘Your total 
take-home pay for this period’.

If you are allowed free NHS prescriptions because you are on 
Universal Credit and earn less than the limit you are also 
allowed:

• free NHS dental treatment

• free NHS eye tests

Your total 
take-homepay for 
this period is £935
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• free NHS wigs and fabric 
supports  
 

• help with travel costs to 
receive NHS treatment. Not 
all appointments can be 
refunded such as routine 
check ups or primary care. 

• help with the cost of glasses 
or contact lenses
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You can answer some questions 
online to find out if you’re 
allowed free NHS prescriptions 
and can get help with other 
NHS charges.

It usually takes 3 minutes. Go to 
www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/check

If you need support ask 
someone you trust to help 
you go online and get the 
information you need.

This could be a family member, 
friend, or support worker.

Still not sure if you’re allowed 
free NHS prescriptions?

The information in this easy read guide was correct as of December 2023.  
The latest version is available at www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/universal-credit-toolkit 

© Crown Copyright 2023 Produced by the NHS Business Services Authority


	Universal Credit and free NHS prescriptions
	Still not sure if you're allowed free NHS prescriptions?




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Universal credit - Easy read leaflet (V1) - 12.2023.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 4



		Passed: 25



		Failed: 1







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Skipped		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Failed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



